	04-05-204	1 ² 1		
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	10271169	U.S. DEPARTM U.S. Patent	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
T. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1.		cord the attached original documents or copy t	RIC 03 0	
Name of conveying party(ies): Jo Ann Joels Martin C. Albright Lejla Hadzidedic Sandra Elaine Lutovsky	3.29.04 2. N	ame and address of receiving party(ame: WorldCom, Inc. ternal Address:	ies)	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 3. Nature of conveyance:	Yes X No			
	rger S ange of Name	treet Address <u>: 22001 Loudoun C</u>	County Parkway	
Other Execution Date: JAJ-3/24/04;MCA,LH,S		ity: <u>Ashburn</u> State: <u>VA</u> 2 onal name(s) & address(es) attached?	Zip: 20147 Yes X No	
If this document is being filed together wit 3/26/04 A. Patent Application No.(s)		Patent No.(s)	4/04;MCA,LH,SEL	
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail	correspondence	otal number of applications and pate	ents 1	
Name: WorldCom, Inc.	invol	/ed:		
Internal Address: <u>Technology Law D</u> Street Address: <u>1133 19th Street, N.V</u>	epartment /	tal fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to depart to depart to the charged to th		
City: <u>Washington</u> State: <u>DC</u>	Zip: <u>20036</u> 8. D	eposit account number:		
GTON11 00000084 132491 10811730	_	13-2491		
. 40.00 BA	(Atta	ch duplicate copy of this page if paying b	y deposit account)	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and bear in the second of the original documnates. Ira S. Matsil, Reg. No. 35,272 Name of Person Signing	ent.	ion is true and correct and any attace March 29, 2 ature Date	2004	
Total number of pag	es including cover sheet, attach	ments, and documents: 2		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

Patent Docket No.: RIC 03 006

ASSIGNMENT

here in the parentheses (Application Number	do hereby sell, assign, and transfer to: WORLDCOM, Inc., a corporation of Georgia, having offices a 22001 Loudoun County Parkway, Ashburn, VA 20147 ("Assignee"), its successors, assigns and lega representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are described in the application for United States Letters Patents,
here in the parentheses (Application Number	
Health Reporting Mechanism for Inter-Network Gateway and in to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all of application for Letters Patents which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been shall be issued in the United States and foreign countries on said improvements, and in and to all rights priority resulting from the filing of said United States application; and Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for improvements in its own name; a that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns a legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersign will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent application on a and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other pape communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to undersign relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which sa Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider destrable for aiding in securing a maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assign and legal representatives that no assignment, gramortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property berein conveyed has been made others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned. Signature: Date: 3/24/04 Date: 3/26/04	I hereby authorize and request the Assignee, its successors, assigns and/or legal representatives, to inser here in the parentheses (Application Number, filed) the filing date and application number of said application when known.
and in to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all ofter application for Letters Patents which have been or shall be filled in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been shall be issued in the United States and foreign countries on said improvements, and in and to all rights priority resulting from the filling of said United States application; and Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for improvements in its own name; a that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns a legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersign will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent application on a and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other pape communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to undersign relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which se Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing a maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements at all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assign and legal representatives that no assignment, gramortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned. Date: 3/24/04 Martin C. Albright	and is entitled:
application for Letters Patents which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all forei countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been shall be issued in the United States and foreign countries on said improvements, and in and to all rights priority resulting from the filing of said United States application; and Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for improvements in its own name; at that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns a legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersign will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent application on a and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other paper communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to undersign relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which as Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing a maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements at all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assign and legal representatives; and Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, gramortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by tundersigned. Signature: Date: 3/24/04 Martin C. Albright	Health Reporting Mechanism for Inter-Network Gateway
that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns a legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersign will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent application on a and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other page communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to undersign relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which as Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing a maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assign and legal representatives; and Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, gramortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned. Signature: Date: 3/24/04 Martin C. Albright Date: 3/26/04	and in to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all othe application for Letters Patents which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been of shall be issued in the United States and foreign countries on said improvements, and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application; and
mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property berein conveyed has been made others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned. Signature: Date: 3/24/04 Signature: Martin C. Albright Date: 3/26/04	Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent application on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and
Signature: Martin C. Albright Date: 3/26/04	Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.
Martin C. Albright	Signature: Jo Ann Joels Date: 3/24/04
Signature: Lula Hadwoled Date: 3/26/04 Lejla Hadzidedic	Signature: Martin C. Albright Date: 3/26/04
	Signature: Lida Hadwoled Date: 3/26/04 Lejla Hadzidedic
Signature: Sandre Sultos Date: 3/21404	Signature: Sandra Elaine Lutovsky Date: 3/24/04

PATENT

REEL: 015164 FRAME: 0359